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 Pl  Stno  Name  Cl. Time

 Long  (89)

 1  14  Graeme Dawson  Family 10:09  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)
 3  F R Dawson  0:42  1:04  2:01 2:40 3:45 4:17 4:59 5:56 6:41  7:30 8:10 8:35

 1.6 60 C  0:42  0:22  0:57 0:39 1:05 0:32 0:42 0:57 0:45  0:49 0:40 0:25
13(32)  14(49) F

 9:22  9:52  10:09
 0:47  0:30  0:17

 2  33  Natalie Miller  Family 11:25  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)
 2  F R Miller  0:59  1:20  2:43 3:26 4:38 5:17 6:02 6:55 7:50  8:40 9:18 9:43

 1.6 60 C  0:59  0:21  1:23 0:43 1:12 0:39 0:45 0:53 0:55  0:50 0:38 0:25
13(32)  14(49) F
 10:35  11:05  11:25

 0:52  0:30  0:20
 3  27  Karen Blatchford  Family 11:33  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Blatchford  0:44  1:11  2:21 3:05 4:16 4:54 5:38 6:36 7:22  8:21 9:01 9:31
 1.6 60 C  0:44  0:27  1:10 0:44 1:11 0:38 0:44 0:58 0:46  0:59 0:40 0:30

13(32)  14(49) F
 10:33  11:13  11:33

 1:02  0:40  0:20
 4  5  David Jaffe  Family 12:24  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Jaffe  0:50  1:21  2:42 3:31 4:57 5:33 6:16 7:17 8:21  9:15 9:58 10:27
 1.6 60 C  0:50  0:31  1:21 0:49 1:26 0:36 0:43 1:01 1:04  0:54 0:43 0:29

13(32)  14(49) F
 11:32  12:07  12:24
 1:05  0:35  0:17

 5  19  Robin Uppill  Family 13:07  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)
 3  F R Uppill  1:04  1:31  2:52 3:47 5:14 5:55 6:39 7:43 8:42  9:46  10:30 11:04

 1.6 60 C  1:04  0:27  1:21 0:55 1:27 0:41 0:44 1:04 0:59  1:04 0:44 0:34
13(32)  14(49) F
 12:07  12:44  13:07

 1:03  0:37  0:23
 6  1  Aidan Tay  Family 13:11  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Tay  0:52  1:13  4:02 4:41 5:57 6:31 7:09 8:04 8:46 10:14  10:53 11:23
 1.6 60 C  0:52  0:21  2:49 0:39 1:16 0:34 0:38 0:55 0:42  1:28 0:39 0:30

13(32)  14(49) F *120 *109 *116 *117 *122 *121  *124 *115
 12:20  12:51  13:11 18:35:24 18:40:41 18:43:34 18:47:38 18:50:23 18:53:40 18:59:23 19:04:24

 0:57  0:31  0:20
 *111  *123  *114 *112 *119 *68

19:11:44 19:18:59  19:23:11 19:26:54 19:28:20 9:38

 7  13  Zoe Melhuish  Family 13:20  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)
 3  F R Melhuish  0:57  1:21  3:00 3:55 5:26 6:25 7:15 8:09 8:54 10:06  10:52 11:31

 1.6 60 C  0:57  0:24  1:39 0:55 1:31 0:59 0:50 0:54 0:45  1:12 0:46 0:39
13(32)  14(49) F
 12:29  13:04  13:20

 0:58  0:35  0:16
 8  30  Mason Arthur  Family 13:55  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Arthur  0:45  2:01  3:22 5:19 6:40 7:26 8:02 9:00 9:52 10:50  11:27 12:01
 1.6 60 C  0:45  1:16  1:21 1:57 1:21 0:46 0:36 0:58 0:52  0:58 0:37 0:34

13(32)  14(49) F
 12:56  13:34  13:55

 0:55  0:38  0:21
 9  6  Alexander Orr  Family 14:07  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Orr 1  0:52  1:20  2:41 3:37 5:17 5:59 6:49 7:50 8:56 10:24  11:18 11:55
 1.6 60 C  0:52  0:28  1:21 0:56 1:40 0:42 0:50 1:01 1:06  1:28 0:54 0:37

13(32)  14(49) F
 12:55  13:43  14:07

 1:00  0:48  0:24
 10  12  Janine Steer  Family 14:08  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Steer  0:51  3:25  4:40 5:31 6:59 7:44 8:23 9:13 10:10 11:05  11:48 12:17
 1.6 60 C  0:51  2:34  1:15 0:51 1:28 0:45 0:39 0:50 0:57  0:55 0:43 0:29

13(32)  14(49) F
 13:13  13:48  14:08

 0:56  0:35  0:20
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 11  36  Rebecca George  Family 14:18  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)
 1  F R George 1  0:42  1:16  2:31 3:31 5:10 5:58 7:00 8:01 9:13 10:44  11:32 12:10

 1.6 60 C  0:42  0:34  1:15 1:00 1:39 0:48 1:02 1:01 1:12  1:31 0:48 0:38
13(32)  14(49) F
 13:14  13:55  14:18

 1:04  0:41  0:23
 12  10  Michael Dowling  Family 14:21  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Dowling  1:27  1:57  3:16 4:12 5:46 6:36 7:24 8:34 9:42 10:45  11:29 12:00
 1.6 60 C  1:27  0:30  1:19 0:56 1:34 0:50 0:48 1:10 1:08  1:03 0:44 0:31

13(32)  14(49) F
 13:19  13:55  14:21

 1:19  0:36  0:26
 13  26  Hilary Wood  Family 14:29  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Dent  1:18  1:45  3:20 4:26 5:58 6:42 7:28 8:46 9:46 10:49  11:46 12:19
 1.6 60 C  1:18  0:27  1:35 1:06 1:32 0:44 0:46 1:18 1:00  1:03 0:57 0:33

13(32)  14(49) F
 13:27  14:08  14:29

 1:08  0:41  0:21
 14  22  Joanna Hill  Family 14:58  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Hill  0:46  1:09  2:31 4:40 5:52 6:39 7:27 8:30 9:52 11:05  12:00 12:50
 1.6 60 C  0:46  0:23  1:22 2:09 1:12 0:47 0:48 1:03 1:22  1:13 0:55 0:50

13(32)  14(49) F
 13:48  14:36  14:58

 0:58  0:48  0:22
 15  9  Ewan Shingler  Family 15:13  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 1  F R Shingler  0:40  1:13  2:21 3:16 4:57 5:47 6:34 9:51 10:39 11:39  12:19 13:14
 1.6 60 C  0:40  0:33  1:08 0:55 1:41 0:50 0:47 3:17 0:48  1:00 0:40 0:55

13(32)  14(49) F
 14:23  14:57  15:13

 1:09  0:34  0:16
 16  15  Julia Prudhoe  Family 15:26  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Prudhoe  1:28  2:02  3:37 4:46 6:24 7:20 8:10 9:24 10:27 11:38  12:25 13:06
 1.6 60 C  1:28  0:34  1:35 1:09 1:38 0:56 0:50 1:14 1:03  1:11 0:47 0:41

13(32)  14(49) F
 14:20  14:59  15:26

 1:14  0:39  0:27
 17  24  Christine Marshall  Family 15:39  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Marshall  1:18  1:48  2:54 5:22 7:01 7:43 8:43 9:52 11:05 12:11  12:54 13:28
 1.6 60 C  1:18  0:30  1:06 2:28 1:39 0:42 1:00 1:09 1:13  1:06 0:43 0:34

13(32)  14(49) F
 14:40  15:22  15:39

 1:12  0:42  0:17
 18  2  Sophie Jones  Family 15:59  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Jones  0:57  1:21  2:34 3:41 5:18 6:18 7:22 10:10 11:10 12:16  12:57 13:54
 1.6 60 C  0:57  0:24  1:13 1:07 1:37 1:00 1:04 2:48 1:00  1:06 0:41 0:57

13(32)  14(49) F
 15:03  15:38  15:59

 1:09  0:35  0:21
 19  18  Airdrie Long  Family 16:13  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Wilson  1:07  1:41  4:42 5:41 7:22 8:11 8:55 10:05 11:10 12:10  13:07 13:50
 1.6 60 C  1:07  0:34  3:01 0:59 1:41 0:49 0:44 1:10 1:05  1:00 0:57 0:43

13(32)  14(49) F
 15:05  15:48  16:13

 1:15  0:43  0:25
 20  18  Huon Wilson  Family 16:33  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Wilson  1:26  2:32  3:06 3:58 4:42 5:18 5:51 7:53 11:16 11:54  12:07 12:51
 2.4 90 B  1:26  1:06  0:34 0:52 0:44 0:36 0:33 2:02 3:23  0:38 0:13 0:44

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 13:51  14:38  15:06 15:30 15:55 16:16 16:33

 1:00  0:47  0:28 0:24 0:25 0:21 0:17



Australian Family Relays Mon 28/04/2014 6:55 AM
Split time results Page 3  OS2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl  Stno  Name  Cl. Time

 Long  (89)  (cont.)

 21  4  Remi Afnan  Family 16:39  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)
 2  F R Afnan  1:07  2:09  3:17 4:44 6:27 7:02 7:44 10:30 11:44 12:53  13:29 14:33

 1.6 60 C  1:07  1:02  1:08 1:27 1:43 0:35 0:42 2:46 1:14  1:09 0:36 1:04
13(32)  14(49) F
 15:39  16:21  16:39

 1:06  0:42  0:18
 22  7  Liz Butler  Family 17:03  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Butler  1:13  2:06  3:59 5:08 6:53 7:44 8:40 10:01 11:39 12:47  13:47 14:36
 1.6 60 C  1:13  0:53  1:53 1:09 1:45 0:51 0:56 1:21 1:38  1:08 1:00 0:49

13(32)  14(49) F
 15:53  16:38  17:03

 1:17  0:45  0:25
 23  38  Jennifer Enderby  Family 17:18  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Enderby  1:11  2:24  3:08 4:05 4:51 5:39 6:12 7:56 11:17 12:01  12:16 12:59
 2.4 90 B  1:11  1:13  0:44 0:57 0:46 0:48 0:33 1:44 3:21  0:44 0:15 0:43

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 14:24  15:17  15:43 16:09 16:40 17:02 17:18

 1:25  0:53  0:26 0:26 0:31 0:22 0:16
 24  35  Claire Burgess  Family 17:20  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 1  F R Burgess  0:44  1:18  2:43 3:48 5:19 6:14 7:14 9:18 10:48 12:14  13:17 14:18
 1.6 60 C  0:44  0:34  1:25 1:05 1:31 0:55 1:00 2:04 1:30  1:26 1:03 1:01

13(32)  14(49) F
 15:58  17:01  17:20

 1:40  1:03  0:19
 25  20  Toni Brown  Family 18:37  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Poland  0:44  1:04  2:19 3:45 5:06 6:26 7:03 12:21 12:59 13:56  14:58 15:30
 1.6 60 C  0:44  0:20  1:15 1:26 1:21 1:20 0:37 5:18 0:38  0:57 1:02 0:32

13(32)  14(49) F
 17:37  18:09  18:37

 2:07  0:32  0:28
 26  33  Tristan Miller  Family 18:50  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Miller  1:44  4:05  5:07 6:10 6:59 7:46 8:18 10:19 13:20 14:04  14:20 14:53
 2.4 90 B  1:44  2:21  1:02 1:03 0:49 0:47 0:32 2:01 3:01  0:44 0:16 0:33

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 15:57  16:50  17:20 17:44 18:15 18:33 18:50

 1:04  0:53  0:30 0:24 0:31 0:18 0:17
 27  22  Barbara Hill  Family 18:52  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Hill  1:52  4:18  5:05 6:05 6:50 7:28 7:58 9:53 13:24 14:03  14:19 14:58
 2.4 90 B  1:52  2:26  0:47 1:00 0:45 0:38 0:30 1:55 3:31  0:39 0:16 0:39

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 16:05  16:47  17:19 17:43 18:08 18:34 18:52

 1:07  0:42  0:32 0:24 0:25 0:26 0:18
 28  8  Tom Kennedy  Family 18:53  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Kennedy  0:59  1:27  3:00 3:53 5:13 11:55 12:28 13:34 14:14 15:29  16:03 17:02
 1.6 60 C  0:59  0:28  1:33 0:53 1:20 6:42 0:33 1:06 0:40  1:15 0:34 0:59

13(32)  14(49) F
 18:01  18:34  18:53

 0:59  0:33  0:19
 29  9  Mark Shingler  Family 19:30  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Shingler  1:49  3:26  4:03 4:40 5:16 5:42 6:09 8:06 8:18 12:25  13:09 13:46
 2.8 110 A  1:49  1:37  0:37 0:37 0:36 0:26 0:27 1:57 0:12  4:07 0:44 0:37

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 14:12  15:16  15:51 16:20 17:25 18:14 18:52 19:11 19:30

 0:26  1:04  0:35 0:29 1:05 0:49 0:38 0:19 0:19
 30  2  Georgia Jones  Family 19:37  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Jones  1:35  2:48  3:41 5:05 7:05 7:48 8:22 10:25 13:49 14:33  14:50 15:27
 2.4 90 B  1:35  1:13  0:53 1:24 2:00 0:43 0:34 2:03 3:24  0:44 0:17 0:37

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 16:36  17:22  17:51 18:19 18:59 19:22 19:37

 1:09  0:46  0:29 0:28 0:40 0:23 0:15
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 31  21  Tim McIntyre  Family 19:48  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)
 2  F R McIntyre  1:45  3:19  4:06 4:49 5:32 6:02 6:36 8:35 8:47 12:59  13:44 14:19

 2.8 110 A  1:45  1:34  0:47 0:43 0:43 0:30 0:34 1:59 0:12  4:12 0:45 0:35
13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 14:50  15:50  16:15 16:48 17:18 18:07 18:57 19:25 19:48

 0:31  1:00  0:25 0:33 0:30 0:49 0:50 0:28 0:23
 32  20  Noah Poland  Family 19:49  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Poland  1:36  2:52  3:36 4:34 5:22 6:11 6:46 9:12 13:30 14:08  14:28 15:16
 2.4 90 B  1:36  1:16  0:44 0:58 0:48 0:49 0:35 2:26 4:18  0:38 0:20 0:48

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 16:50  17:48  18:19 18:45 19:16 19:36 19:49

 1:34  0:58  0:31 0:26 0:31 0:20 0:13
 33  28  Scott Simson  Family 19:51  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Simson  1:10  2:39  3:32 4:09 5:36 6:07 6:38 8:42 9:02 13:36  14:15 14:53
 2.8 110 A  1:10  1:29  0:53 0:37 1:27 0:31 0:31 2:04 0:20  4:34 0:39 0:38

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 15:19  16:18  16:49 17:23 17:53 18:34 19:18 19:35 19:51

 0:26  0:59  0:31 0:34 0:30 0:41 0:44 0:17 0:16
 34  33  Patrick Miller  Family 19:53  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Miller  1:29  3:13  3:56 4:40 5:18 5:52 6:24 8:28 8:42 13:07  14:05 14:43
 2.8 110 A  1:29  1:44  0:43 0:44 0:38 0:34 0:32 2:04 0:14  4:25 0:58 0:38

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 15:13  16:06  16:33 17:06 17:45 18:26 19:13 19:36 19:53

 0:30  0:53  0:27 0:33 0:39 0:41 0:47 0:23 0:17
 35  4  Ruhi Afnan  Family 20:05  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Afnan  1:18  2:44  3:30 4:31 5:12 5:53 6:23 8:14 8:27 13:15  13:57 14:48
 2.8 110 A  1:18  1:26  0:46 1:01 0:41 0:41 0:30 1:51 0:13  4:48 0:42 0:51

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 15:17  16:07  16:29 17:03 17:43 18:22 19:22 19:42 20:05

 0:29  0:50  0:22 0:34 0:40 0:39 1:00 0:20 0:23
 36  34  Oliver McFarlane  Family 20:15  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Wisniewski  2:08  3:22  6:06 7:40 9:44 10:31 11:27 12:44 14:16 15:46  16:50 17:50
 1.6 60 C  2:08  1:14  2:44 1:34 2:04 0:47 0:56 1:17 1:32  1:30 1:04 1:00

13(32)  14(49) F
 19:09  19:56  20:15

 1:19  0:47  0:19
 37  10  Zoe Dowling  Family 20:29  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Dowling  1:33  2:45  3:33 5:06 5:58 6:49 7:30 9:35 13:12 14:03  14:19 16:08
 2.4 90 B  1:33  1:12  0:48 1:33 0:52 0:51 0:41 2:05 3:37  0:51 0:16 1:49

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 17:27  18:20  18:51 19:19 19:53 20:13 20:29

 1:19  0:53  0:31 0:28 0:34 0:20 0:16
 38  17  Riley Lane  Family 20:35  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Lane  0:58  4:44  5:51 7:08 9:15 11:12 11:59 13:26 14:33 15:38  16:36 17:14
 1.6 60 C  0:58  3:46  1:07 1:17 2:07 1:57 0:47 1:27 1:07  1:05 0:58 0:38

13(32)  14(49) F *31
 18:36  20:17  20:35 2:26

 1:22  1:41  0:18
 39  1  Su Yan Tay  Family 21:00  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Tay  1:46  4:51  5:26 6:32 7:31 8:28 9:33 11:27 14:51 15:36  15:52 16:30
 2.4 90 B  1:46  3:05  0:35 1:06 0:59 0:57 1:05 1:54 3:24  0:45 0:16 0:38

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 17:50  18:47  19:16 19:41 20:13 20:39 21:00

 1:20  0:57  0:29 0:25 0:32 0:26 0:21
 40  38  Mikayla Enderby  Family 21:12  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Enderby  1:20  2:00  4:09 5:27 9:59 11:04 11:54 13:50 15:12 16:43  17:34 18:33
 1.6 60 C  1:20  0:40  2:09 1:18 4:32 1:05 0:50 1:56 1:22  1:31 0:51 0:59

13(32)  14(49) F
 19:59  20:50  21:12

 1:26  0:51  0:22
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 41  23  Oscar Woolford  Family 21:22  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)
 3  F R Woolford  1:30  2:15  7:18 8:51 10:53 11:32 12:25 13:46 15:09 16:13  16:58 19:05

 1.6 60 C  1:30  0:45  5:03 1:33 2:02 0:39 0:53 1:21 1:23  1:04 0:45 2:07
13(32)  14(49) F
 20:28  21:05  21:22

 1:23  0:37  0:17
 42  32  Douglas Jay  Family 21:45  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Jay  1:34  3:16  3:55 5:04 5:40 6:12 6:42 8:27 8:45 13:55  14:42 15:13
 2.8 110 A  1:34  1:42  0:39 1:09 0:36 0:32 0:30 1:45 0:18  5:10 0:47 0:31

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 16:08  17:33  17:58 18:39 19:46 20:21 21:08 21:27 21:45

 0:55  1:25  0:25 0:41 1:07 0:35 0:47 0:19 0:18
 43  4  Dante Afnan  Family 21:52  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Afnan  2:40  4:15  5:29 6:26 9:28 10:15 10:56 12:24 15:55 16:46  17:06 17:54
 2.4 90 B  2:40  1:35  1:14 0:57 3:02 0:47 0:41 1:28 3:31  0:51 0:20 0:48

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 19:03  19:52  20:22 20:46 21:17 21:38 21:52

 1:09  0:49  0:30 0:24 0:31 0:21 0:14
 44  12  Martin Steer  Family 22:06  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Steer  2:31  4:08  4:52 5:42 6:19 6:52 7:25 10:07 10:21 15:29  16:16 16:59
 2.8 110 A  2:31  1:37  0:44 0:50 0:37 0:33 0:33 2:42 0:14  5:08 0:47 0:43

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 17:24  18:25  18:58 19:37 20:05 20:43 21:28 21:49 22:06

 0:25  1:01  0:33 0:39 0:28 0:38 0:45 0:21 0:17
 45  36  Simon George  Family 22:09  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R George 1  1:55  3:28  4:17 4:57 5:33 6:05 6:36 9:17 9:29 14:40  15:53 17:12
 2.8 110 A  1:55  1:33  0:49 0:40 0:36 0:32 0:31 2:41 0:12  5:11 1:13 1:19

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F *61
 17:36  18:35  19:11 19:46 20:19 20:53 21:32 21:51 22:09  20:02

 0:24  0:59  0:36 0:35 0:33 0:34 0:39 0:19 0:18
 46  37  Rohan Hyslop  Family 22:22  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Hyslop  1:56  3:47  4:31 5:10 6:05 6:41 7:18 9:29 9:46 15:22  15:59 16:38
 2.8 110 A  1:56  1:51  0:44 0:39 0:55 0:36 0:37 2:11 0:17  5:36 0:37 0:39

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 17:03  18:11  18:46 19:31 20:06 20:57 21:46 22:07 22:22

 0:25  1:08  0:35 0:45 0:35 0:51 0:49 0:21 0:15
 47  29  Cathy Hogg  Family 22:33  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Hogg  1:58  3:39  4:28 5:12 5:52 6:25 7:01 9:16 9:31 14:45  15:44 16:19
 2.8 110 A  1:58  1:41  0:49 0:44 0:40 0:33 0:36 2:15 0:15  5:14 0:59 0:35

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 16:57  18:09  18:43 19:28 20:05 20:47 21:44 22:11 22:33

 0:38  1:12  0:34 0:45 0:37 0:42 0:57 0:27 0:22
 48  25  Steve Cooper  Family 22:39  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Cooper  2:06  3:45  4:30 5:53 6:40 7:12 7:46 10:42 10:56 15:52  16:37 17:16
 2.8 110 A  2:06  1:39  0:45 1:23 0:47 0:32 0:34 2:56 0:14  4:56 0:45 0:39

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 17:45  18:52  19:20 19:53 20:39 21:20 22:04 22:22 22:39

 0:29  1:07  0:28 0:33 0:46 0:41 0:44 0:18 0:17
 49  36  Alastair George  Family 22:40  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R George 1  1:46  3:10  3:51 4:56 5:45 6:34 10:18 12:21 15:39 16:26  17:32 18:04
 2.4 90 B  1:46  1:24  0:41 1:05 0:49 0:49 3:44 2:03 3:18  0:47 1:06 0:32

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F *45
 19:19  20:16  20:42 21:08 21:58 22:20 22:40 21:35

 1:15  0:57  0:26 0:26 0:50 0:22 0:20
 50  28  Gordon Quantock  Family 23:07  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 2  F R Simson  3:06  3:54  6:12 7:31 9:41 11:00 12:08 13:41 15:52 17:15  18:36 19:47
 1.6 60 C  3:06  0:48  2:18 1:19 2:10 1:19 1:08 1:33 2:11  1:23 1:21 1:11

13(32)  14(49) F
 21:32  22:31  23:07

 1:45  0:59  0:36
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 51  9  Paula Shingler  Family 23:13  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)
 3  F R Shingler  5:22  6:34  7:21 8:39 9:39 10:34 11:18 13:13 16:33 17:42  17:58 18:33

 2.4 90 B  5:22  1:12  0:47 1:18 1:00 0:55 0:44 1:55 3:20  1:09 0:16 0:35
13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 19:50  21:01  21:31 21:58 22:38 22:57 23:13

 1:17  1:11  0:30 0:27 0:40 0:19 0:16
 52  21  Fiona McIntyre  Family 23:21  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 1  F R McIntyre  1:51  2:37  4:56 6:25 8:58 10:52 12:18 14:08 16:14 17:43  19:07 19:57
 1.6 60 C  1:51  0:46  2:19 1:29 2:33 1:54 1:26 1:50 2:06  1:29 1:24 0:50

13(32)  14(49) F
 21:49  22:48  23:21

 1:52  0:59  0:33
 53  37  Thomas Hyslop  Family 23:24  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 1  F R Hyslop  1:04  1:51  3:39 5:45 9:41 11:42 13:08 14:20 16:16 18:37  19:58 21:03
 1.6 60 C  1:04  0:47  1:48 2:06 3:56 2:01 1:26 1:12 1:56  2:21 1:21 1:05

13(32)  14(49) F
 22:09  23:04  23:24

 1:06  0:55  0:20
 54  16  Susan George  Family 23:41  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 1  F R George 2  0:49  1:53  3:41 5:57 7:38 8:47 9:36 13:34 14:51 16:18  17:52 18:52
 1.6 60 C  0:49  1:04  1:48 2:16 1:41 1:09 0:49 3:58 1:17  1:27 1:34 1:00

13(32)  14(49) F
 21:45  23:18  23:41

 2:53  1:33  0:23
 55  35  Glenn Burgess  Family 23:45  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Burgess  1:43  3:38  4:17 5:17 5:53 6:24 6:57 11:10 11:23 16:11  17:17 17:52
 2.8 110 A  1:43  1:55  0:39 1:00 0:36 0:31 0:33 4:13 0:13  4:48 1:06 0:35

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F *36
 18:26  19:37  20:12 20:53 21:24 22:11 23:00 23:23 23:45  10:16

 0:34  1:11  0:35 0:41 0:31 0:47 0:49 0:23 0:22
 56  23  Tony Woolford  Family 24:03  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Woolford  1:31  2:55  3:42 4:21 4:53 5:22 5:53 7:32 7:43 12:22  13:01 17:34
 2.8 110 A  1:31  1:24  0:47 0:39 0:32 0:29 0:31 1:39 0:11  4:39 0:39 4:33

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 17:59  18:48  21:12 21:36 22:02 22:45 23:25 23:44 24:03

 0:25  0:49  2:24 0:24 0:26 0:43 0:40 0:19 0:19
 57  10  Sue Hancock  Family 24:06  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Dowling  1:47  3:35  4:28 5:27 6:12 6:52 7:35 10:30 10:43 16:17  17:06 17:49
 2.8 110 A  1:47  1:48  0:53 0:59 0:45 0:40 0:43 2:55 0:13  5:34 0:49 0:43

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 18:24  19:37  20:14 20:58 21:30 22:18 23:19 23:44 24:06

 0:35  1:13  0:37 0:44 0:32 0:48 1:01 0:25 0:22
 58  21  Lachlan McIntyre  Family 24:08  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R McIntyre  2:00  6:23  7:02 8:15 9:08 10:06 10:54 13:11 17:19 18:13  18:28 19:06
 2.4 90 B  2:00  4:23  0:39 1:13 0:53 0:58 0:48 2:17 4:08  0:54 0:15 0:38

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 20:40  21:48  22:19 22:52 23:27 23:49 24:08

 1:34  1:08  0:31 0:33 0:35 0:22 0:19
 59  28  Gayle Quantock  Family 24:26  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Simson  2:06  6:21  7:03 8:27 9:28 10:30 11:16 13:33 17:45 18:37  18:55 19:40
 2.4 90 B  2:06  4:15  0:42 1:24 1:01 1:02 0:46 2:17 4:12  0:52 0:18 0:45

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 21:01  21:57  22:36 23:05 23:41 24:06 24:26

 1:21  0:56  0:39 0:29 0:36 0:25 0:20
 60  3  Janet Morris  Family 25:02  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Morris  1:56  2:41  5:09 6:57 9:48 11:08 12:40 14:52 16:33 18:10  19:34 20:45
 1.6 60 C  1:56  0:45  2:28 1:48 2:51 1:20 1:32 2:12 1:41  1:37 1:24 1:11

13(32)  14(49) F
 23:25  24:30  25:02

 2:40  1:05  0:32
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 61  8  Alex Kennedy  Family 25:11  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)
 2  F R Kennedy  1:41  6:09  6:51 7:55 8:32 9:05 9:39 11:48 12:03 18:13  19:02 19:37

 2.8 110 A  1:41  4:28  0:42 1:04 0:37 0:33 0:34 2:09 0:15  6:10 0:49 0:35
13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 20:16  21:18  21:43 22:20 22:59 23:43 24:30 24:51 25:11

 0:39  1:02  0:25 0:37 0:39 0:44 0:47 0:21 0:20
 62  7  Bill Butler  Family 25:14  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Butler  2:14  4:15  5:12 6:14 6:57 7:32 8:13 10:31 10:47 17:10  17:55 18:38
 2.8 110 A  2:14  2:01  0:57 1:02 0:43 0:35 0:41 2:18 0:16  6:23 0:45 0:43

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 19:20  20:33  21:21 22:15 22:43 23:47 24:30 24:54 25:14

 0:42  1:13  0:48 0:54 0:28 1:04 0:43 0:24 0:20
 63  37  Anna Hyslop  Family 25:47  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Hyslop  2:30  4:23  5:13 6:38 7:45 8:55 9:40 12:33 17:29 18:37  19:02 19:55
 2.4 90 B  2:30  1:53  0:50 1:25 1:07 1:10 0:45 2:53 4:56  1:08 0:25 0:53

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 21:43  23:02  23:39 24:12 24:54 25:22 25:47

 1:48  1:19  0:37 0:33 0:42 0:28 0:25
 64  34  Andrew Wisniewski  Family 26:01  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Wisniewski  1:26  3:10  4:04 6:32 7:21 8:00 8:41 11:21 11:41 17:27  18:20 19:12
 2.8 110 A  1:26  1:44  0:54 2:28 0:49 0:39 0:41 2:40 0:20  5:46 0:53 0:52

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 19:45  20:56  21:33 22:22 23:02 23:54 25:11 25:36 26:01

 0:33  1:11  0:37 0:49 0:40 0:52 1:17 0:25 0:25
 65  24  Tom Marshall  Family 26:23  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Marshall  1:28  3:14  5:12 6:01 6:48 7:32 8:15 10:53 11:15 17:34  18:23 18:59
 2.8 110 A  1:28  1:46  1:58 0:49 0:47 0:44 0:43 2:38 0:22  6:19 0:49 0:36

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 19:42  20:51  21:29 22:29 23:30 24:36 25:37 26:02 26:23

 0:43  1:09  0:38 1:00 1:01 1:06 1:01 0:25 0:21
 66  29  Makhaya Talbot-Hogg  Family 27:10  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Hogg  1:37  2:40  5:59 8:10 11:20 13:12 14:37 17:04 19:06 20:41  22:29 23:30
 1.6 60 C  1:37  1:03  3:19 2:11 3:10 1:52 1:25 2:27 2:02  1:35 1:48 1:01

13(32)  14(49) F
 25:45  26:48  27:10

 2:15  1:03  0:22
 67  8  Jamie Kennedy  Family 27:13  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Kennedy  1:39  3:09  4:33 5:42 7:09 8:13 8:51 11:20 19:08 20:16  20:34 21:16
 2.4 90 B  1:39  1:30  1:24 1:09 1:27 1:04 0:38 2:29 7:48  1:08 0:18 0:42

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 22:50  23:59  25:11 25:37 26:18 26:50 27:13

 1:34  1:09  1:12 0:26 0:41 0:32 0:23
 68  26  Phoebe Dent  Family 27:25  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Dent  2:03  3:55  4:56 5:40 6:25 7:09 7:46 12:37 12:54 19:12  20:05 20:47
 2.8 110 A  2:03  1:52  1:01 0:44 0:45 0:44 0:37 4:51 0:17  6:18 0:53 0:42

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 21:18  22:28  23:07 23:58 24:44 25:35 26:33 26:59 27:25

 0:31  1:10  0:39 0:51 0:46 0:51 0:58 0:26 0:26
 69  13  Tara Melhuish  Family 27:30  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Melhuish  1:53  9:46  10:34 11:44 12:39 13:25 14:00 15:56 19:36 20:21  20:38 21:20
 2.4 90 B  1:53  7:53  0:48 1:10 0:55 0:46 0:35 1:56 3:40  0:45 0:17 0:42

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 22:30  25:06  25:39 26:10 26:44 27:08 27:30

 1:10  2:36  0:33 0:31 0:34 0:24 0:22
 70  30  Anne Arthur  Family 27:40  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Arthur  2:38  5:14  6:08 7:46 9:03 10:09 11:02 13:31 18:47 19:57  20:13 21:02
 2.4 90 B  2:38  2:36  0:54 1:38 1:17 1:06 0:53 2:29 5:16  1:10 0:16 0:49

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 22:57  24:52  25:36 26:07 26:53 27:19 27:40

 1:55  1:55  0:44 0:31 0:46 0:26 0:21
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 Pl  Stno  Name  Cl. Time

 Long  (89)  (cont.)

 71  15  Paul Prudhoe  Family 27:59  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)
 3  F R Prudhoe  2:05  3:55  4:37 6:09 6:58 7:42 8:27 12:16 12:30 19:54  20:47 21:26

 2.8 110 A  2:05  1:50  0:42 1:32 0:49 0:44 0:45 3:49 0:14  7:24 0:53 0:39
13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 22:05  23:09  23:50 24:34 25:30 26:14 27:12 27:39 27:59

 0:39  1:04  0:41 0:44 0:56 0:44 0:58 0:27 0:20
 72  29  David Hogg  Family 28:21  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Hogg  2:05  5:45  6:41 8:05 9:15 10:58 12:04 15:08 20:03 21:09  21:38 22:32
 2.4 90 B  2:05  3:40  0:56 1:24 1:10 1:43 1:06 3:04 4:55  1:06 0:29 0:54

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 24:00  25:23  26:03 26:38 27:26 27:58 28:21

 1:28  1:23  0:40 0:35 0:48 0:32 0:23
 73  32  Keith Jay  Family 28:24  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Jay  1:54  4:59  6:24 7:33 8:32 9:33 10:32 12:35 17:13 18:31  19:00 20:19
 2.4 90 B  1:54  3:05  1:25 1:09 0:59 1:01 0:59 2:03 4:38  1:18 0:29 1:19

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F *37
 22:01  23:27  24:06 26:15 27:13 28:00 28:24 22:40

 1:42  1:26  0:39 2:09 0:58 0:47 0:24
 74  26  Jose Zapata  Family 28:26  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Dent  1:59  3:25  4:07 5:15 6:15 7:17 8:00 10:04 14:24 20:45  21:04 21:43
 2.4 90 B  1:59  1:26  0:42 1:08 1:00 1:02 0:43 2:04 4:20  6:21 0:19 0:39

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 24:57  25:46  26:19 26:51 27:27 28:02 28:26

 3:14  0:49  0:33 0:32 0:36 0:35 0:24
 75  38  Damien Enderby  Family 28:45  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Enderby  2:07  6:02  7:14 8:15 9:21 9:57 10:36 12:59 13:12 17:56  18:34 23:02
 2.8 110 A  2:07  3:55  1:12 1:01 1:06 0:36 0:39 2:23 0:13  4:44 0:38 4:28

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 23:40  24:44  25:24 25:53 26:23 27:04 28:12 28:30 28:45

 0:38  1:04  0:40 0:29 0:30 0:41 1:08 0:18 0:15
 76  16  David George  Family 30:03  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R George 2  2:51  4:58  5:49 7:14 8:01 8:42 9:25 14:36 14:50 20:51  21:51 22:44
 2.8 110 A  2:51  2:07  0:51 1:25 0:47 0:41 0:43 5:11 0:14  6:01 1:00 0:53

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 23:33  24:57  25:31 26:10 26:49 27:54 29:13 29:40 30:03

 0:49  1:24  0:34 0:39 0:39 1:05 1:19 0:27 0:23
 77  6  Peter Orr  Family 30:20  1(34)  2(35)  3(40) 4(43) 5(38) 6(39) 7(54) 8(41) 9(36) 10(44)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R Orr 1  2:32  5:09  6:11 7:43 8:30 9:22 10:06 13:24 13:45 20:44  21:47 22:46
 2.8 110 A  2:32  2:37  1:02 1:32 0:47 0:52 0:44 3:18 0:21  6:59 1:03 0:59

13(63)  14(32)  15(45) 16(37) 17(47) 18(48) 19(52) 20(49) F
 23:25  24:36  25:18 26:15 26:57 28:27 29:33 30:02 30:20

 0:39  1:11  0:42 0:57 0:42 1:30 1:06 0:29 0:18
 78  17  Heather Lane  Family 30:36  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Lane  1:58  6:57  7:48 10:49 11:58 13:22 14:12 17:08 22:10 23:17  23:41 24:29
 2.4 90 B  1:58  4:59  0:51 3:01 1:09 1:24 0:50 2:56 5:02  1:07 0:24 0:48

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 26:21  27:34  28:24 28:59 29:51 30:18 30:36

 1:52  1:13  0:50 0:35 0:52 0:27 0:18
 79  16  Joanna George  Family 31:00  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 3  F R George 2  2:34  5:31  6:23 8:21 9:52 11:14 12:11 14:46 22:52 23:57  24:25 25:26
 2.4 90 B  2:34  2:57  0:52 1:58 1:31 1:22 0:57 2:35 8:06  1:05 0:28 1:01

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F *37
 27:25  28:42  29:15 29:39 30:25 30:45 31:00 28:02

 1:59  1:17  0:33 0:24 0:46 0:20 0:15
 80  11  Kim Nankervis  Family 31:13  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Nankervis  2:38  3:34  7:17 9:24 13:16 14:43 16:38 18:49 20:38 22:49  24:36 26:48
 1.6 60 C  2:38  0:56  3:43 2:07 3:52 1:27 1:55 2:11 1:49  2:11 1:47 2:12

13(32)  14(49) F
 29:04  30:21  31:13

 2:16  1:17  0:52
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 81  34  Cohen Wisniewski  Family 31:28  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)
 2  F R Wisniewski  2:36  6:11  7:27 8:54 10:28 11:50 12:31 14:56 19:34 20:47  23:46 24:52

 2.4 90 B  2:36  3:35  1:16 1:27 1:34 1:22 0:41 2:25 4:38  1:13 2:59 1:06
13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 26:13  27:23  29:24 29:53 30:39 31:09 31:28

 1:21  1:10  2:01 0:29 0:46 0:30 0:19
 82  35  Sharon Burgess  Family 31:59  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Burgess  8:22  10:21  11:12 12:38 13:53 15:07 15:52 18:39 23:32 24:40  25:12 26:02
 2.4 90 B  8:22  1:59  0:51 1:26 1:15 1:14 0:45 2:47 4:53  1:08 0:32 0:50

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 27:43  29:08  29:45 30:17 31:01 31:34 31:59

 1:41  1:25  0:37 0:32 0:44 0:33 0:25
 83  23  Helen O'Callaghan  Family 32:13  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Woolford  2:38  5:48  6:44 8:12 9:52 10:59 12:02 15:13 20:19 21:36  22:05 24:29
 2.4 90 B  2:38  3:10  0:56 1:28 1:40 1:07 1:03 3:11 5:06  1:17 0:29 2:24

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 27:42  28:47  29:38 30:17 31:09 31:45 32:13

 3:13  1:05  0:51 0:39 0:52 0:36 0:28
 84  25  Ethan Penck  Family 32:34  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Cooper  2:33  5:13  6:09 7:56 8:58 10:20 11:13 14:03 20:20 21:53  22:20 24:21
 2.4 90 B  2:33  2:40  0:56 1:47 1:02 1:22 0:53 2:50 6:17  1:33 0:27 2:01

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 26:29  28:31  29:17 29:43 31:50 32:15 32:34

 2:08  2:02  0:46 0:26 2:07 0:25 0:19
 85  32  Simone Jay  Family 33:41  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 3  F R Jay  2:16  2:53  5:42 7:54 10:31 11:54 13:22 15:15 17:08 19:50  21:01 22:51
 1.6 60 C  2:16  0:37  2:49 2:12 2:37 1:23 1:28 1:53 1:53  2:42 1:11 1:50

13(32)  14(49) F
 32:35  33:18  33:41

 9:44  0:43  0:23
 86  25  Ana Penck  Family 35:09  1(46)  2(65)  3(31) 4(53) 5(70) 6(69) 7(60) 8(51) 9(66) 10(62)  11(63) 12(64)

 1  F R Cooper  2:03  3:12  5:28 8:07 11:37 13:52 15:09 22:23 24:57 27:22  28:33 30:13
 1.6 60 C  2:03  1:09  2:16 2:39 3:30 2:15 1:17 7:14 2:34  2:25 1:11 1:40

13(32)  14(49) F
 32:42  34:25  35:09

 2:29  1:43  0:44
 87  3  Barry Hanlon  Family 35:17  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Morris  3:06  5:39  6:49 8:33 10:16 11:36 12:43 16:33 22:53 24:05  24:39 25:54
 2.4 90 B  3:06  2:33  1:10 1:44 1:43 1:20 1:07 3:50 6:20  1:12 0:34 1:15

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F *47
 28:10  31:41  32:34 33:20 34:18 34:55 35:17 30:14

 2:16  3:31  0:53 0:46 0:58 0:37 0:22
 88  15  Alice Prudhoe  Family 37:05  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 1  F R Prudhoe  1:45  3:23  4:14 5:28 6:32 7:38 8:23 10:47 29:34 30:39  31:05 31:54
 2.4 90 B  1:45  1:38  0:51 1:14 1:04 1:06 0:45 2:24 18:47  1:05 0:26 0:49

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 33:17  34:17  34:59 35:35 36:15 36:43 37:05

 1:23  1:00  0:42 0:36 0:40 0:28 0:22
 89  11  Dirk Nankervis  Family 37:51  1(34)  2(42)  3(40) 4(71) 5(70) 6(39) 7(54) 8(33) 9(44) 10(32)  11(51) 12(68)

 2  F R Nankervis  1:56  3:48  4:32 5:57 7:36 8:54 9:51 12:53 29:44 30:31  30:51 31:50
 2.4 90 B  1:56  1:52  0:44 1:25 1:39 1:18 0:57 3:02 16:51  0:47 0:20 0:59

13(45)  14(61)  15(48) 16(37) 17(52) 18(49) F
 33:18  34:49  35:32 36:19 37:00 37:26 37:51

 1:28  1:31  0:43 0:47 0:41 0:26 0:25


